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President’s Message
As we step further into the new year, I look forward to 
building on our shared accomplishments of last year. I 
am certain that with the diverse thought leadership of 
the California Architects Board we are well prepared 
to tackle the challenges ahead of us and achieve new 
milestones. Our focus remains steadfast on delivering 
value, strengthening relationships, and driving sustainable 
success. Together, we will continue to navigate the 
evolving landscape climate with resilience and vision. 

As we celebrated Black History Month in February, I 
was inspired by the profound contributions of Black 
and African American architects to California’s rich built 

environment. The remarkable talent of visionaries like Paul Revere Williams is 
evident in landmarks such as the Los Angeles County Courthouse, Golden State 
Mutual Life Insurance Building, Hillside Memorial Park, Westwood Medical Center, 
and First AME Church of Los Angeles. Equally significant are the works of Robert 
Kennard, whose designs include Carson City Hall and the Watts Cultural Center, and 
James Homer Garrott, whose architectural legacy lives on in the Firestone Sheriff’s 
Station, Loyola Village Branch Library, and Westchester Municipal Building.

As an African American, I stand on the shoulders of trailblazers like Norma Merrick 
Sklarek, Vincent J. Proby, and Kennard, who served our Board with distinction. 
Their leadership and dedication continue to inspire me. I look forward to the board 
and our allied organization’s continued celebration of the diverse tapestry of talent 
reflected in the more than 22,000 architects across our state and the invaluable 
work you do. Your collaboration and dedication inspire us to strive for even greater 
heights.

Respectfully,

 
Ron Jones
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Experience Evaluation—At the direction of the Professional 
Qualifications Committee Board staff reviewed the Table of 
Equivalents, (California Code of Regulations (CCR) 117, to 
identify improvements and reduce delays in licensure. Staff 
identified architecture related degrees that were not given 
year-for-year credit and limitations on the maximum amount 
of credit granted for internships as potential delays.

This proposal would increase the amount of experience 
allowed for earning a degree related to architecture and 
broaden the degrees that are related to architecture 
which will, in turn, reduce delays in licensure. Additionally, 
increasing the amount of experience that can be granted for 
completing degree and internship programs will increase 
efficiencies for staff and reduce unnecessary delays in 
licensure for candidates.

This proposal was approved and went into effect on  
January 1, 2025.

______________________________________________________

Applications—Board staff identified that the application 
regulation, CCR 109, did not specify pathways for military, 
asylum, or SkillBridge candidates, and it referenced a 
National Council of Architectural Registration Boards 
(NCARB) program that had been changed. Additionally,  
the forms that were incorporated by reference needed to 
be updated to reflect the changes to licensure requirements 
and the Board’s change to a new candidate and licensure 
system.

This proposal specifies the pathway for military, asylum and 
SkillBridge candidates to have their applications expedited, 
updates NCARB’s internship program from IDP to AXP, 
and removes the incorporated forms to allow for electronic 
submittal of examination and licensure applications.

This proposal was approved and went into effect on  
January 1, 2025.

Reciprocity Requirements—During review of the Board’s 
application regulations, CCR 121 was reviewed and staff 
identified it referenced programs that no longer existed 
and pathways that were obsolete. Therefore, a proposal 
was made to update and simplify this regulation to reflect 
current requirements to meet reciprocal qualifications.

This proposal removes reference to the Broadly Experienced 
Foreign Architect pathway to NCARB Certification and the 
separate instances for foreign NCARB Certificate holders. 
The revised language simplifies the language to state that 
the holder of an NCARB Certificate will be eligible for the 
CSE upon applying with the Board and transmittal of the 
Certificate.

This proposal was approved and went into effect on  
April 1, 2025.

______________________________________________________

New Method for Calculating the License Expiration Date

A recent amendment to California Business and Professions 
Code (BPC) section 5600 became effective on January 
1, 2025.  The amendment impacts the date on which an 
architect license expires and the initial (original) licensure 
period. 

Prior to January 1, 2025, an architect license would expire 
on the last day of the licensee’s birth month in odd-
numbered years. This static expiration date would result in 
a license sometimes being issued at a reduced fee for less 
than a full two-year cycle and shorten the amount of time 
available to complete mandatory continuing education.

To improve its processes, CAB sought to have BPC 5600 
amended so an architect license issued after January 1, 
2025, is valid for a full two-year period that will expire on the 
last day of the month in which the license was issued. For 
instance, a license issued on February 12, 2025, will be valid 
until February 28, 2027. A license issued on March 18, 2026, 
will now be valid until March 31, 2028.

Architect licenses will now expire in both odd-numbered 
and even-numbered years (first starting in 2028) and will no 
longer be linked to the licensee’s birth month.

Regulations Affecting Licensure

BACK TO TOC
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Mandatory Continuing Education

CAB would like to remind architects that five hours 
continuing education (CE) on disability access requirements 
in accordance with California Code of Regulations (CCR) 
165 and another five hours on zero-net carbon design in 
accordance with CCR 166 must be completed prior to 
the license expiration date for architects renewing timely. 
Holders of an expired architect license must complete the 
10 hours of CE within the preceding two years (24 months) 
of the date they renew their expired license.

CAB conducts audits of its licensee population to ensure 
compliance with the mandatory CE requirement. Failure 
to complete the mandatory CE by the above mentioned 
deadlines could result in a citation that may include an 
administrative fine with a maximum monetary penalty 
ranging between $1,000 and $2,500 for each violation in 
accordance with the criteria set forth in CCR section 152. 
Consequently, violations of both CCR 165 and 166 could 
result in an administrative fine up of to $5,000.

CAB does not have authority to approve providers or 
coursework or make any recommendations. Providers and 
coursework that do not meet the requirements specified 
in CCR 165 and CCR 166 cannot be accepted toward 
completion of mandatory CE.

Architects are required to retain coursework documentation 
for two years from the date of renewal. CAB may conduct an 
audit anytime within the two-year period.

______________________________________________________

Licensee Emails and Addresses

Licensees are reminded that as of January 1, 2025, a current 
and valid email address is required to be filed with CAB. 
The new requirement is in addition to the already existing 
requirement to maintain a current and valid address of 
record (AOR) on-file with CAB. Furthermore, licensees must 
without delay notify CAB of any changes to either their 
email address or AOR. 
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Enforcement Actions 
July 2024–February 2025 

Final Citations
CHRISTINA R. DANIELS (Napa)—The Board issued a two-
count citation with a $4,000 administrative fine to Christina 
R. Daniels, an unlicensed person, dba Lone Wolf Designs 
LLC, for alleged violations of Business and Professions Code 
sections 5536(a) and 5536.1(c).

Daniels was hired in December 2022 to prepare plans for 
a home built with concrete forms in Napa County. She 
was paid $18,000 after she told her client that she was an 
architect and stated that the plans would have her “stamp” 
on them.

Because it involved concrete forms, and not conventional 
woodframe construction, the project was not exempt 
from licensing requirements. Daniels’ conduct constituted 
the practice of architecture as defined in Business and 
Professions Code section 5500.1 and was therefore 
a violation of Business and Professions Code section 
5536.1(c). 

Daniels advertised herself as an architect and architectural 
designer, using false license numbers. Her company website 
described her business as a “full service architectural 
design” firm and offered “architectural design” and 
“Concrete Builds” under the Services page. 

Daniels’ Instagram profile stated she provides “Architectural 
Design” and displayed posts of plans with “LIC#11038466” 
in the title block. She also used signage stating “LW Design 
Architectural Design Lic.# 11038468.”

Daniels’ company LinkedIn profile contained the tagline 
“Providing Architectural Design.” Her personal LinkedIn 
profile also described herself as providing “Architectural…
design.”  Daniels’ claimed company Yelp profile was 
categorized under “Architects.” Her company Facebook 
profile offered “Architectural Design Services for Napa 
County and the Surrounding Bay Area.” Daniels’ Alignable 
profile offered “full architectural design” and was 
categorized under “Architectural Designer.”  Her Local 
Yahoo profile was categorized as “Architecture.”

Daniels’ contract, company signage, website, and profiles, 
wherein she described her services using the terms 

“Architect “and “Architectural,” are devices that might 
indicate to the public that Daniels is an architect or qualified 
to engage in the practice of architecture in California. Such 
conduct constitutes violations of Business and Professions 
Code section 5536(a). Daniels paid the fine, satisfying the 
citation. The citation became final on October 31, 2024.

DAVID ACOSTA JR. (Van Nuys)—The Board issued a  
one-count citation with a $1,500 administrative fine to David 
Acosta Jr., an unlicensed person, dba Abstract Planning and 
Design, Inc., and California ADU Center, Inc., for alleged 
violations of Business and Professions Code section 5536(a) 
and Title 16, California Code of Regulations section 134(a). 

On or about March 3, 2022, Acosta, doing business as 
“Abstract Planning and Design, Inc.,” signed a contract with 
Mr. J.W. (client) to provide services for a project located 
on Magnolia Boulevard in North Hollywood. He agreed to 
assist with the nonstructural change of use of the existing 
building from a studio to a church with the approval 
from the Los Angeles Department of Building and Safety 
(LADBS) for a fixed fee of $5,700. This contract includes 
an “architectural drafting set.” Respondent has been paid 
$4,650 but has failed to complete the project. 

Acosta’s company Facebook profile, dba California ADU 
Center, Inc, was categorized under “Architectural Designer.” 
His company Instagram profiles, dba California ADU 
Center, Inc, used the title of “Architectural Designer” and 
offered “Architects” and “Architecture.” His company Yelp 
profile, dba California ADU Center, Inc, was categorized 
under “Architects.” His company Yelp profile, dba Abstract 
Planning & Design, Inc., offered “architectural plans.”

Acosta failed to respond to the Board’s request for a 
response and corrections. 

Acosta’s contract and online profiles, wherein he described 
his services as “Architectural” and “Architecture” and 
offered an “Architect,” are devices that might indicate to 
the public that he is an architect or qualified to engage 
in the practice of architecture in California. Such conduct 
constitutes violations of Business and Professions Code 
section 5536(a) and Title 16, California Code of Regulations 
section 134(a). This citation became final on November 23, 
2024. Continued  on page 5

BACK TO TOC
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EDDY LIU (Chandler, AZ)—The Board issued a one-count 
citation with a $1,000 administrative fine to Eddy Liu, an 
unlicensed person, dba Archi Partners Design, for alleged 
violations of Business and Professions Code section 5536(a).

On and between December 6, 2023, through March 12, 
2024, Liu represented himself as an architect and his 
company as an architectural firm through the following 
advertisements: Liu’s company website and business 
name use the word “Archi.” Liu’s company Facebook 
profile indicates that he provides services in architecture. 
In Liu’s LinkedIn profile he calls himself an “Architect and 
Contractor” in his job title and experience, and states that 
he provides “Architectural Outsourcing Services.” 

Liu’s online advertising and profiles are devices that might 
indicate to the public that he is an architect or qualified to 
engage in the practice of architecture in California. Such 
conduct constitutes a violation of Business and Professions 
Code section 5536(a). This citation became final on October 
28, 2024.

BRYAN THOMAS MURPHY (Santa Barbara)—The Board 
issued a two-count citation with a $750 administrative fine to 
Bryan Thomas Murphy, a licensed architect, license number 
C-15694, for alleged violations of Business and Professions 
Code sections 5582.1(a) and 5536.22(a).

On or about June 6, 2017, a landscape architect (Mr. K.S.) 
was hired by DP Investments to design landscape plans for a 
multi-family development called the Posada Del Sol located 
in Santa Maria. Mr. K.S. created plans for the project, but the 
project stalled out after receiving plan check comments from 
the city. Mr. K.S. then terminated his contract with the client 
on or about April 7, 2022, and abandoned the project after 
being paid in full for his work. After Mr. K.S.’s termination 
of the contract, Murphy was asked by the client to take 
over responsibility for finishing the project. Murphy did not 
execute a written contract for these services with the client.

Murphy informed the client that he would need to fully 
review Mr. K.S.’s drawings, check for health and safety 
concerns, and make any changes he deemed necessary. 
Murphy charged the client an hourly rate for these services. 
However, Murphy stated that “due to time constraints” he 
had not redrawn the plans or made any design or detail 
changes to the landscape plans prepared by Mr. K.S. prior  
to him signing and stamping them, and submitting them to 
the city.

Murphy appeared to modify Mr. K.S.’s drawings by simply 
changing the contact information on the cover sheet, 
adding his information to the title block for all sheets, and 
stamping and signing the drawings. Plans for the project 
that Murphy submitted to the city still contained Mr. K.S.’s 
phone number in the contact list, and still contained Mr. 
K.S.’s initials and his drafter’s initials. 

On or about October 21, 2022, the city returned the plans 
to the respondent along with 19 pages of corrections. 
Murphy subsequently had to “dramatically revise” Mr. K.S.’s 
plans as they contained numerous errors and omissions that 
needed to be corrected. The Board was provided with what 
appeared to be original plans created by the Murphy on his 
own title block.

Murphy signing and stamping plans that he did not prepare 
and which were not prepared under his immediate and 
responsible direction, constitutes a violation of Business 
and Professions Code section 5582.1(a). Murphy’s failure 
to execute a written contract with the client prior to 
commencing professional services for the above-referenced 
project constitutes a violation of Business and Professions 
Code section 5536.22(a). Murphy paid the fine satisfying the 
citation. The citation became final on December 4, 2024.

FRANCO RICALDE (Van Nuys)—The Board issued a one-
count citation with a $750 administrative fine to Franco 
Ricalde, an unlicensed person, dba RR Architectural Design, 
for alleged violations of Business and Professions Code 
section 5536(a) and California Code of Regulations section 
134(a).

On or about February 12, 2024, the Board received a 
complaint alleging possible violations of the Architects 
Practice Act regarding a residential project located in 
Castaic. Ricalde, doing business as RR Architectural Design, 
had designed the project and included the term “architect” 
on his title block. 

Ricalde’s company website uses the business name 
RR Architectural Design and states, “Enjoy our unique 
architectural solution and design projects!,” “Designing 
sustainable, high-performance (projects) requires an 
integration of architectural and engineered systems into 
a balanced design of sustainability…,” “We are here to 
meet your demand and resolve architecture issues the most 
beneficial way for you,” and “RR Architectural Design is the 
leader of providing architect services and implementing 
ideas!” 

Continued  from page 4

Continued  on page 6
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Ricalde’s company Home Advisor profile is categorized 
under architectural design companies and states, “We are 
a reputable architectural design company” and “I chose to 
work in this industry because Design and architecture is my 
passion…” and includes architect under Areas of Expertise. 

Ricalde’s company Yelp profile is categorized under 
Architects and states, “Our business specializes on 
architectural design elaborating plans, 3d models and get 
permits from the city.” 

Ricalde’s company MapQuest profile states, “RR 
Architectural Design is a leading architectural firm based 
in Van Nuys, CA” and “RR Architectural Design integrates 
architectural and engineered systems into a balanced  
design of sustainability and cost-effectiveness.” 

Ricalde failed to respond to the Board’s request for a 
response and corrections. 

Ricalde’s business name, title block, website, and online 
profiles wherein he used the title of “Architect” and 
described his services as “Architectural” and “Architecture” 
are devices that might indicate to the public that Ricalde 
is an architect or qualified to engage in the practice 
of architecture in California. Such conduct constitutes 
violations of Business and Professions Code section 5536(a) 
and Title 16, California Code of Regulations section 134(a). 
This citation became final on November 16, 2024.

SHERRY YAN SHI (Diamond)—The Board issued a  
one-count citation with a $1,500 administrative fine to 
Sherry Yan Shi, an unlicensed person, dba YS Design & 
Associates, Inc., for alleged violations of Business and 
Professions Code section 5536(a).

On or about July 23, 2023, Shi, doing business as YS Design 
& Associates, Inc., signed a design agreement with Mr. 
K.W. (client) to design a single-family house addition for the 
project located on Frankmont Street in El Monte for a fixed 
fee of $5,800. Shi has been paid $2,800. The agreement 
included “Architect design” and “Architect final drawing.”

Shi’s LinkedIn profile offers “Architectural/Interior Design” 
and states, “Architectural design for house remodel, 
addition and new house design.”

Shi’s contract and LinkedIn profile wherein she described 
herself as an “Architect” and offered “Architectural” 
services, are devices that might indicate to the public that 
she is an architect or qualified to engage in the practice 
of architecture in California. Such conduct constitutes 
violations of Business and Professions Code section 5536(a). 
This citation became final on December 7, 2024.

Continued  from page 5

Continued  on page 8
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Final Citations
Stephen Antonaros (San Francisco)—The Board issued a 
one-count citation that included a $750 administrative fine 
to Stephen Antonaros, architect license number C-14386, 
for an alleged violation of Business and Professions Code 
section 5600.05(a)(1) (License Renewal Process; Conditions; 
Certifications; Audit; False or Misleading Information; 
Disciplinary Action; Coursework Regarding Disability Access 
Requirements and Zero Net Carbon Design; Submission 
of Letter to Legislature). The action alleged that Antonaros 
certified false or misleading information on their 2023 
License Renewal Application. Antonaros paid the fine, 
satisfying the citation. The citation became final on October 
1, 2024.

Leslie Wynne Lebon (Troy)—The Board issued a 
one-count citation that included a $250 administrative fine 
to Leslie Wynne Lebon, architect license number C-24832, 
for an alleged violation of Business and Professions Code 
section 5600.05(a)(1) (License Renewal Process; Conditions; 
Certifications; Audit; False or Misleading Information; 
Disciplinary Action; Coursework Regarding Zero Net Carbon 
Design; Submission of Letter to Legislature). The action 
alleged that Lebon certified false or misleading information 
on their 2023 License Renewal Application. Lebon paid the 
fine, satisfying the citation. The citation became final on 
October 2, 2024.

Nathan Lee Colkitt (Jacksonville, WY)—The Board issued a 
one-count citation that included a $1,000 administrative fine 
to Nathan Lee Colkitt, architect license number C-30724, 
for an alleged violation of Business and Professions Code 
section 5600.05(a)(1) (License Renewal Process; Conditions; 
Certifications; Audit; False or Misleading Information; 
Disciplinary Action; Coursework Regarding Disability Access 
Requirements and Zero Net Carbon Design; Submission 
of Letter to Legislature). The action alleged that Colkitt 
certified false or misleading information on their 2023 
license renewal application. The citation became final on 
October 11, 2024.

Douglas Dorman Joyce (Pasadena)—The Board issued 
a one-count citation that included a $500 administrative 
fine to Douglas Dorman Joyce, architect license number 
C-20132, for an alleged violation of Business and 

Professions Code section 5600.05(a)(1) (License Renewal 
Process; Conditions; Certifications; Audit; False or 
Misleading Information; Disciplinary Action; Coursework 
Regarding Disability Access Requirements; Submission of 
Letter to Legislature). The action alleged that Joyce certified 
false or misleading information on their 2023 license 
renewal application. The citation became final on October 
11, 2024.

Jessica M. Schmitzberger (Los Angeles)—The Board issued 
a one-count citation that included a $500 administrative fine 
to Jessica M. Schmitzberger, architect license number C- 
35530, for an alleged violation of Business and Professions 
Code section 5600.05(a)(1) (License Renewal Process; 
Conditions; Certifications; Audit; False or Misleading 
Information; Disciplinary Action; Coursework Regarding Zero 
Net Carbon Design; Submission of Letter to Legislature). 
The action alleged that Schmitzberger certified false or 
misleading information on their 2023 license renewal 
application. Schmitzberger paid the fine, satisfying the 
citation. The citation became final on October 11, 2024.

Audrey V. Stratton (San Diego)—The Board issued a  
one-count citation that included a $1,000 administrative fine 
to Audrey V. Stratton, architect license number C-28089, 
for an alleged violation of Business and Professions Code 
section 5600.05(a)(1) (License Renewal Process; Conditions; 
Certifications; Audit; False or Misleading Information; 
Disciplinary Action; Coursework Regarding Disability Access 
Requirements and Zero Net Carbon Design; Submission 
of Letter to Legislature). The action alleged that Stratton 
certified false or misleading information on their 2023 
license renewal application. Stratton paid the fine, satisfying 
the citation. The citation became final on October 11, 2024. 

Luciana Vidal (Los Angeles)—The Board issued a  
one-count citation that included a $250 administrative 
fine to Luciana Vidal, architect license number C-36141, 
for an alleged violation of Business and Professions Code 
section 5600.05(a)(1) (License Renewal Process; Conditions; 
Certifications; Audit; False or Misleading Information; 
Disciplinary Action; Coursework Regarding Disability Access 
Requirements and Zero Net Carbon Design; Submission of 

Continued  on page 8
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Letter to Legislature). The action alleged that Vidal certified 
false or misleading information on their 2023 license 
renewal application. Vidal paid the fine, satisfying the 
citation. The citation became final on October 12, 2024.

Kevin Michael Wilkeson (Orange)—The Board issued a 
one-count citation that included a $500 administrative 
fine to Kevin Michael Wilkeson, architect license number 
C-20601, for an alleged violation of Business and 
Professions Code section 5600.05(a)(1) (License Renewal 
Process; Conditions; Certifications; Audit; False or 
Misleading Information; Disciplinary Action; Coursework 
Regarding Disability Access Requirements; Submission of 
Letter to Legislature). The action alleged that Wilkeson 
certified false or misleading information on their 2023 
license renewal application. Wilkeson paid the fine, 
satisfying the citation. The citation became final on October 
21, 2024.

Tod R. Curtis (San Francisco)—The Board issued a 
one-count citation that included a $500 administrative 
fine to Tod R. Curtis, architect license number C-26541, 
for an alleged violation of Business and Professions Code 
section 5600.05(a)(1) (License Renewal Process; Conditions; 
Certifications; Audit; False or Misleading Information; 
Disciplinary Action; Coursework Regarding Disability 
Access Requirements; Submission of Letter to Legislature). 
The action alleged that Curtis certified false or misleading 
information on their 2023 license renewal application. Curtis 
paid the fine, satisfying the citation. The citation became 
final on November 9, 2024. 

David M. Ellis (Santa Monica)—The Board issued a  
one-count citation that included a $750 administrative 
fine to David M. Ellis, architect license number C-25514, 
for an alleged violation of Business and Professions Code 
section 5600.05(a)(1) (License Renewal Process; Conditions; 
Certifications; Audit; False or Misleading Information; 
Disciplinary Action; Coursework Regarding Disability Access 
Requirements and Zero Net Carbon Design; Submission 
of Letter to Legislature). The action alleged that Ellis 
certified false or misleading information on their 2023 
license renewal application. Ellis paid the fine, satisfying the 
citation. The citation became final on November 14, 2024.

Domenic Henry Silvestri (Los Angeles)—The Board issued 
a one-count citation that included a $250 administrative 
fine to Domenic Henry Silvestri, architect license number 
C-23716, for an alleged violation of Business and 
Professions Code section 5600.05(a)(1) (License Renewal 
Process; Conditions; Certifications; Audit; False or 

Misleading Information; Disciplinary Action; Coursework 
Regarding Disability Access Requirements and Zero Net 
Carbon Design; Submission of Letter to Legislature). The 
action alleged that Silvestri certified false or misleading 
information on their 2023 license renewal application. 
Silvestri paid the fine, satisfying the citation. The citation 
became final on November 15, 2024.

Stephen M. Albert (Santa Monica) — The Board issued a 
one-count citation that included a $500 administrative fine 
to Stephen M. Albert, architect license number C-9412, 
for an alleged violation of Business and Professions Code 
section 5600.05(a)(1) (License Renewal Process; Conditions; 
Certifications; Audit; False or Misleading Information; 
Disciplinary Action; Coursework Regarding Disability Access 
Requirements and Zero Net Carbon Design; Submission 
of Letter to Legislature). The action alleged that Albert 
certified false or misleading information on their 2023 
license renewal application. Albert paid the fine, satisfying 
the citation. The citation became final on November 15, 
2024.

Jane Ann Lehman (San Francisco)—The Board issued a 
one-count citation that included a $350 administrative fine 
to Jane Ann Lehman, architect license number C-25035, 
for an alleged violation of Business and Professions Code 
section 5600.05(a)(1) (License Renewal Process; Conditions; 
Certifications; Audit; False or Misleading Information; 
Disciplinary Action; Coursework Regarding Disability Access 
Requirements; Submission of Letter to Legislature). The 
action alleged that Lehman certified false or misleading 
information on their 2023 license renewal application. 
Lehman paid the fine, satisfying the citation. The citation 
became final on November 18, 2024.

Patrick Fox (Solon, OH)—The Board issued a one-count 
citation that included a $750 administrative fine to Patrick 
Fox, architect license number C-38155, for an alleged 
violation of Business and Professions Code section 
5600.05(a)(1) (License Renewal Process; Conditions; 
Certifications; Audit; False or Misleading Information; 
Disciplinary Action; Coursework Regarding Zero Net Carbon 
Design; Submission of Letter to Legislature). The action 
alleged that Fox certified false or misleading information 
on their 2023 license renewal application. Fox paid the 
fine, satisfying the citation. The citation became final on 
November 23, 2024.

Continued  on page 9
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Ignatius Siu Kong Tsang (Greenbrae)—The Board issued 
a one-count citation that included a $500 administrative 
fine to Ignatius Siu Kong Tsang, architect license number 
C-13096, for an alleged violation of Business and 
Professions Code section 5600.05(a)(1) (License Renewal 
Process; Conditions; Certifications; Audit; False or 
Misleading Information; Disciplinary Action; Coursework 
Regarding Disability Access Requirements and Zero Net 
Carbon Design; Submission of Letter to Legislature). The 
action alleged that Tsang certified false or misleading 
information on their 2023 license renewal application. Tsang 
paid the fine, satisfying the citation. The citation became 
final on November 25, 2024.

Kevin L. Callahan (Scottsdale, AZ)—The Board issued a 
one-count citation that included a $500 administrative fine 
to Kevin L. Callahan, architect license number C-28244, 
for an alleged violation of Business and Professions Code 
section 5600.05(a)(1) (License Renewal Process; Conditions; 
Certifications; Audit; False or Misleading Information; 
Disciplinary Action; Coursework Regarding Disability Access 
Requirements and Zero Net Carbon Design; Submission 
of Letter to Legislature). The action alleged that Callahan 
certified false or misleading information on their 2023 
license renewal application. Callahan paid the fine, satisfying 
the citation. The citation became final on November 25, 
2024.

J. Ben Regalado (Orange)—The Board issued a one-
count citation that included a $500 administrative fine to 
J. Ben Regalado, architect license number C-32791, for 
an alleged violation of Business and Professions Code 
section 5600.05(a)(1) (License Renewal Process; Conditions; 
Certifications; Audit; False or Misleading Information; 
Disciplinary Action; Coursework Regarding Zero Net 
Carbon Design; Submission of Letter to Legislature). The 
action alleged that Regalado certified false or misleading 
information on their 2023 license renewal application. 
Regalado paid the fine, satisfying the citation. The citation 
became final on November 29, 2024.

Judith Van Soldt (San Francisco)—The Board issued a 
one-count citation that included a $1,000 administrative 
fine to Judith Van Soldt, architect license number C-22858, 
for an alleged violation of Business and Professions Code 
section 5600.05(a)(1) (License Renewal Process; Conditions; 
Certifications; Audit; False or Misleading Information; 
Disciplinary Action; Coursework Regarding Disability Access 
Requirements and Zero Net Carbon Design; Submission 
of Letter to Legislature). The action alleged that Van Soldt 
certified false or misleading information on their 2023  
license renewal application. The citation became final on 
November 29, 2024.

Hong Zeng (Los Angeles)—The Board issued a  
one-count citation that included a $500 administrative 
fine to Hong Zeng, architect license number C-29486, for 
an alleged violation of Business and Professions Code 
section 5600.05(a)(1) (License Renewal Process; Conditions; 
Certifications; Audit; False or Misleading Information; 
Disciplinary Action; Coursework Regarding Disability Access 
Requirements and Zero Net Carbon Design; Submission of 
Letter to Legislature). The action alleged that Zeng certified 
false or misleading information on their 2023 license 
renewal application. Zeng paid the fine, satisfying the 
citation. The citation became final on November 29, 2024.

Cristina Maria Perry (Surprise, AZ)—The Board issued a 
one-count citation that included a $500 administrative fine 
to Cristina Maria Perry, architect license number C-33869, 
for an alleged violation of Business and Professions Code 
section 5600.05(a)(1) (License Renewal Process; Conditions; 
Certifications; Audit; False or Misleading Information; 
Disciplinary Action; Coursework Regarding Disability Access 
Requirements and Zero Net Carbon Design; Submission of 
Letter to Legislature). The action alleged that Perry certified 
false or misleading information on their 2023 license 
renewal application. Perry paid the fine, satisfying the 
citation. The citation became final on December 6, 2024.

Arpad Anton Chabafy (San Clemente)—The Board issued a 
one-count citation that included a $1,000 administrative fine 
to Arpad Anton Chabafy, architect license number C-9141, 
for an alleged violation of Business and Professions Code 
section 5600.05(a)(1) (License Renewal Process; Conditions; 
Certifications; Audit; False or Misleading Information; 
Disciplinary Action; Coursework Regarding Disability Access 
Requirements and Zero Net Carbon Design; Submission 
of Letter to Legislature). The action alleged that Chabafy 
certified false or misleading information on their 2023  
license renewal application. The citation became final on 
December 6, 2024.

Jennifer Lohr Mac Isaac (Ventura)—The Board issued a one-
count citation that included a $500 administrative fine to 
Jennifer Lohr Mac Isaac, architect license number C- 22480, 
for an alleged violation of Business and Professions Code 
section 5600.05(a)(1) (License Renewal Process; Conditions; 
Certifications; Audit; False or Misleading Information; 
Disciplinary Action; Coursework Regarding Zero Net 
Carbon Design; Submission of Letter to Legislature). The 
action alleged that Mac Isaac certified false or misleading 
information on their 2023 license renewal application.  
Mac Isaac paid the fine, satisfying the citation. The citation 
became final on December 13, 2024.

Continued  from page 8
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Michael Isaac Witkin (Grand Rapids, MI)—The Board issued 
a one-count citation that included a $250 administrative fine 
to Michael Isaac Witkin, architect license number C-13070, 
for an alleged violation of Business and Professions Code 
section 5600.05(a)(1) (License Renewal Process; Conditions; 
Certifications; Audit; False or Misleading Information; 
Disciplinary Action; Coursework Regarding Zero Net Carbon 
Design; Submission of Letter to Legislature). The action 
alleged that Witkin certified false or misleading information 
on their 2023 license renewal application. The citation 
became final on December 14, 2024.

Rick Dean New (Boulder, CO)—The Board issued a  
one-count citation that included a $500 administrative 
fine to Rick Dean New, architect license number C-14972, 
for an alleged violation of Business and Professions Code 
section 5600.05(a)(1) (License Renewal Process; Conditions; 
Certifications; Audit; False or Misleading Information; 
Disciplinary Action; Coursework Regarding Disability Access 
Requirements and Zero Net Carbon Design; Submission 
of Letter to Legislature). The action alleged that New 
certified false or misleading information on their 2023 
license renewal application. New paid the fine, satisfying the 
citation. The citation became final on December 18, 2024.

Mondrian Hsieh (San Francisco)—The Board issued a 
one-count citation that included a $1,000 administrative 
fine to Mondrian Hsieh, architect license number C-39212, 
for an alleged violation of Business and Professions Code 
section 5600.05(a)(1) (License Renewal Process; Conditions; 
Certifications; Audit; False or Misleading Information; 
Disciplinary Action; Coursework Regarding Disability Access 
Requirements and Zero Net Carbon Design; Submission of 
Letter to Legislature). The action alleged that Hsieh certified 
false or misleading information on their 2023 license 
renewal application. Hsieh paid the fine, satisfying the 
citation. The citation became final on December 19, 2024.

Curtis Andrew Ench (Tucson, AZ)—The Board issued a 
one-count citation that included a $500 administrative fine 
to Curtis Andrew Ench, architect license number C-29710, 
for an alleged violation of Business and Professions Code 
section 5600.05(a)(1) (License Renewal Process; Conditions; 
Certifications; Audit; False or Misleading Information; 
Disciplinary Action; Coursework Regarding Zero Net Carbon 
Design; Submission of Letter to Legislature). The action 
alleged that Ench certified false or misleading information 
on their 2023 license renewal application. The citation 
became final on December 27, 2024.
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Welcome to the Architects Roll
CAB wants to acknowledge these newly licensed architects 
who have achieved a momentous goal.

You should have received a welcome packet with a New 
Licensee Information Guide and your wall license.

Please stay apprised of CAB news and issues affecting your 
license by visiting www.cab.ca.gov. Sign up to receive 
social media and other notifications so you are always aware 
of the latest news.

Congratulations!

LICENSE 
NUMBER FIRST NAME LAST NAME ORIGINAL  

ISSUE DATE
41320 VICTOR FONG 08/01/2024

41321 FRANZISKA GARCIA 08/01/2024

41322 DUSTIN GOFFRON 08/01/2024

41318 MARGARET HAAR FARRIS 08/01/2024

41319 KIM LAGERCRANTZ 08/01/2024

41317 EDWARD STRAUSS 08/01/2024

41330 AMANDA BUSBY 08/14/2024

41334 SARAH HOVSEPIAN 08/14/2024

41328 CHUN LIU 08/14/2024

41324 STEVEN SALZER 08/14/2024

41331 SERGIO SANCHEZ 08/14/2024

41332 VICTOR SMITH 08/14/2024

41329 DONALD TODD 08/14/2024

41333 STEVEN TORRES 08/14/2024

41325 KENT WERNER 08/14/2024

41327 DAVID WHITE 08/14/2024

41326 GEORGE ZERVOS 08/14/2024

41350 LIONA AVERY 08/20/2024

41352 BING BU 08/20/2024

41338 CAROL CHIU 08/20/2024

41344 CLAYTON DODD 08/20/2024

41337 ISAAC EPSTEIN 08/20/2024

41347 MEGHAN FUSON 08/20/2024

41339 TINGJI GUO 08/20/2024

New Architects Licensees

Continued  on page 12

LICENSE 
NUMBER FIRST NAME LAST NAME ORIGINAL  

ISSUE DATE
41356 CHRISTOPHER HAMER 08/20/2024

41336 DAVID HARCHANKO 08/20/2024

41346 KELSEY HUGGINS 08/20/2024

41342 CHARLES JOHNSON 08/20/2024

41351 MUHSIN LIHONY 08/20/2024

41345 MAYA LOS BANOS 08/20/2024

41343 NATALIE MARCISZ 08/20/2024

41340 YUKO OKAMURA 08/20/2024

41349 SARA SEPANDAR 08/20/2024

41353 RYAN STONE 08/20/2024

41335 RAYMOND TAM 08/20/2024

41355 NICHOLAS TEDESCO 08/20/2024

41354 ANANT TOPIWALA 08/20/2024

41348 STEPHANIE VAZ FERREIRA 08/20/2024

41357 ANDREW WANG 08/20/2024

41341 ELYSSA WEHAN 08/20/2024

41358 DUKE JACKELS 08/21/2024

41359 KEVIN MACDOUGALL 08/21/2024

41360 JENNA GLOVER 08/22/2024

41361 WILLIAM HAYNES 08/22/2024

41362 ALEX PICKARD 08/22/2024

41364 SAMUEL NIEBURGS 08/23/2024

41363 JOSEPH STOCK 08/23/2024

41367 NORMAN BARRIENTOS 08/27/2024

41366 JUNG MIN CHO 08/27/2024

41365 KYLE KUHN 08/27/2024

41368 DRISHTI SHAH 08/27/2024

41369 ANAM AKHTER 09/10/2024

41371 KHULAN BATSAIKHAN 09/10/2024

41391 CHRISTOPHER BOQUA 09/10/2024

41394 RAYMOND CHAN 09/10/2024

41398 XIAN CHI 09/10/2024

41370 DYLAN CURLEY 09/10/2024

41378 HUDSON DEATON 09/10/2024

41380 LOGAN GILLIS 09/10/2024

41374 ANTHONY HATTO 09/10/2024

41397 ASHLEY HINTON 09/10/2024

41386 EVAN HURSLEY 09/10/2024

41382 JAD ISMAIL 09/10/2024

41376 KENTA KAMEI 09/10/2024

41395 JAG KIEVENAAR 09/10/2024

41383 JESUS LARA 09/10/2024

41377 JARED LARSON 09/10/2024

41392 KATELYN LENTZ 09/10/2024

41387 VALENTINA LEONI 09/10/2024

41400 QINGYANG LI 09/10/2024

41379 BENNY LIN 09/10/2024

41388 SIWEN MA 09/10/2024

41393 SOHAM MEHTA 09/10/2024

41390 CLAYTON MUHLEMAN 09/10/2024

http://www.cab.ca.gov
https://www.facebook.com/CaliforniaArchitectsBoard/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/california-architects-board/?original_referer=https%3A%2F%2Fcab.ca.gov%2F
https://www.instagram.com/caarchitectsboard/
https://twitter.com/CAArchitectsBd
https://bsky.app/profile/caarchitectsboard.bsky.social
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LICENSE 
NUMBER FIRST NAME LAST NAME ORIGINAL  

ISSUE DATE
41381 MIN PAN 09/10/2024

41384 THOMAS POMPEANI 09/10/2024

41373 ANTHONY PRIZZI 09/10/2024

41396 REBECCA ROTH 09/10/2024

41389 JOSEPH SETTING 09/10/2024

41375 JEFFREY SOMERLOT 09/10/2024

41372 JEFF SUDMAN 09/10/2024

41399 JAMIE TRENDA 09/10/2024

41385 JESSICA YAMAUCHI 09/10/2024

41402 STEPHEN BAKER 09/19/2024

41403 BEATRIZ BARRERES SANCHEZ 09/19/2024

41411 ADAM BRADSHAW 09/19/2024

41412 JING CHEN 09/19/2024

41407 MITCHELL DEANS 09/19/2024

41414 TREVOR EBERZ 09/19/2024

41416 AUBIN GASTINEAU 09/19/2024

41410 NICHOLAS HOPKINS 09/19/2024

41409 ALYSSA KINNEY 09/19/2024

41408 ANTHONY MULL 09/19/2024

41401 WILLIAM PRICE 09/19/2024

41417 AUSTIN RIVERS 09/19/2024

41404 STEPHANIE SAUNDERS 09/19/2024

41419 DEVIN SMITH 09/19/2024

41405 WADE SPLINTER 09/19/2024

41418 MARK SULLIVAN 09/19/2024

41415 NHA-TRAN TRAN 09/19/2024

41406 MAY WANG 09/19/2024

41413 LESLIE WILSON 09/19/2024

41426 JESSICA BAKER 09/26/2024

41421 GREGORY CROFT 09/26/2024

41422 VAJRA HODGES 09/26/2024

41429 JOONHEE LEE 09/26/2024

41424 MATTHEW NOHR 09/26/2024

41420 JOLENE SANTEMA 09/26/2024

41427 AMY TONGAY 09/26/2024

41423 KEVIN TOUKOUMIDIS 09/26/2024

41428 CHRISTOPHER WEILAND 09/26/2024

41425 QING XUE 09/26/2024

41434 MELISSA ANDERSON 10/01/2024

41431 MU-PING CHENG 10/01/2024

41439 BARKEV DARON 10/01/2024

41435 ADAM HALL 10/01/2024

41438 HANNAH LIM 10/01/2024

41432 ERIC MORIN 10/01/2024

41436 CARLOS PEREZ ORTIZ 10/01/2024

41437 KEVIN QUAN 10/01/2024

41440 DANIEL RUTULANTE 10/01/2024

41430 JENNIE SUN 10/01/2024

41433 TYLER VAN STRIGHT 10/01/2024

41441 PIN CHIH LIAO 10/10/2024

41442 JESSICA SCHWARTZ 10/10/2024

41446 JONATHAN BARTLETT 10/17/2024

LICENSE 
NUMBER FIRST NAME LAST NAME ORIGINAL  

ISSUE DATE
41449 WILLIAM IZU 10/17/2024

41445 JONGKWAN KIM 10/17/2024

41443 JEE HYUNG PARK 10/17/2024

41451 DAVID QUINN 10/17/2024

41450 BOWEN WANG 10/17/2024

41447 PRISCILLA WONG 10/17/2024

41448 NICOLAS WRIGHT 10/17/2024

41444 KYLE WULF 10/17/2024

41453 SABA GHAZI ZAHEDI 10/21/2024

41452 RANA RAEISI 10/21/2024

41454 CHRISTIAN REONISTO 10/24/2024

41459 EMILY BELLO 10/30/2024

41461 OSWALD CASTILLO 10/30/2024

41466 DAVID CHACON 10/30/2024

41456 HO MING CHAU 10/30/2024

41457 YAT LONG LEUNG 10/30/2024

41458 ELLA MCQUILLEN 10/30/2024

41455 KEERTI NAIR 10/30/2024

41464 MINAL PANCHAL 10/30/2024

41462 LUCAS PRICE 10/30/2024

41463 BRANDON SIMAK 10/30/2024

41460 SHANE WALLACE 10/30/2024

41467 LAWRENCE WRIGHT 10/30/2024

41468 SOSEH YEGYAN 10/30/2024

41469 CODY JENNY 10/31/2024

41470 AMY WAZNI 10/31/2024

41471 JUSTIN CARSON 11/01/2024

41472 SARA THURABALLY 11/01/2024

41473 CHRISTOPHER WOOD 11/08/2024

41485 DEAN ALBRIGHT 11/12/2024

41487 AMY ALFON 11/12/2024

41477 WELLS BARBER 11/12/2024

41482 ANDREW BEMMES 11/12/2024

41480 CHIEH-TING CHUANG 11/12/2024

41484 YOANNA CORTEZ 11/12/2024

41481 BING LI 11/12/2024

41486 ROBERT LOCKWOOD 11/12/2024

41475 MICHELLE MARCINEK 11/12/2024

41478 CONNOR MOUGIN 11/12/2024

41483 STEPHANIE POOLE 11/12/2024

41479 PETR SUSHCH 11/12/2024

41474 DANIEL THOMPSON 11/12/2024

41476 CASSIDY WILLIAMS 11/12/2024

41488 CHIEN DANG 11/20/2024

41489 DANA TAYLOR 11/22/2024

41496 LORI ARNOLD 12/02/2024

41517 BRIDGET CARNEY 12/02/2024

41504 COLLIN COBIA 12/02/2024

41507 ELISABETH FRIZZELL 12/02/2024

41495 CHRISTOPHER GARRENE 12/02/2024

41509 JESSE GATES 12/02/2024

41519 MICHELLE HARRIS 12/02/2024

Continued  from page 11
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LICENSE 
NUMBER FIRST NAME LAST NAME ORIGINAL  

ISSUE DATE
41493 JIAYUE HE 12/02/2024

41513 KEITH HOUCHIN 12/02/2024

41505 ABRIL INZUNZA NICKUM 12/02/2024

41502 MAX JACKOWITZ 12/02/2024

41494 CHRISTOPHER JENKINS 12/02/2024

41508 JAMES JONES 12/02/2024

41511 CYNTHIA KEELEY 12/02/2024

41501 LUCINDA LAURENCE 12/02/2024

41510 JARED LEBO 12/02/2024

41516 TASHA LEVERETTE 12/02/2024

41499 FERNANDO LIMA 12/02/2024

41506 ALBERTO LOZANO DURAN 12/02/2024

41500 IAN LUKE 12/02/2024

41515 ROBERT MCGOVERN 12/02/2024

41491 IAN ORLINS 12/02/2024

41498 IBONE SANTIAGO TROJAOLA 12/02/2024

41497 MATTHEW SNYDER 12/02/2024

41514 ALEXANDRA STILL 12/02/2024

41503 ALEXANDER STITT 12/02/2024

41518 CRYSTAL TAN 12/02/2024

41490 KATHERINE TEDESCO 12/02/2024

41512 JACOB WESTBROOK 12/02/2024

41492 MARIE ZALDARRIAGA 12/02/2024

41520 VALERIE DELOACH 12/06/2024

41544 NATHANIEL BEDDOE 12/17/2024

41545 ERIN BOYD 12/17/2024

41541 DWAYNE BUTZ 12/17/2024

41525 JOSEPH CRUZ 12/17/2024

41526 SU CUSSALLI 12/17/2024

41524 MAGDALENA ERCEGOVAC 12/17/2024

41539 WILLIAM FRY 12/17/2024

41538 ASHUTOSH GUPTA 12/17/2024

41529 TRUNG HOANG 12/17/2024

41535 SARA JAFARPOUR 12/17/2024

41528 ROSSITSA KIRILOVA 12/17/2024

41536 MEAGHAN LAWLER 12/17/2024

41530 JESSICA LISAGOR 12/17/2024

41534 ELISABETH MACKAY 12/17/2024

41546 ERIK MATHIESEN 12/17/2024

41533 GIANCARLO MONTANO 12/17/2024

41531 WILLIAM PAGE 12/17/2024

41543 YIFU PAN 12/17/2024

41542 FRANCESCA REDETZKE 12/17/2024

41523 OSWALDO SANDOVAL 12/17/2024

41532 NOOSHIN SHAFIEE 12/17/2024

41527 NAVID SHIROOEI 12/17/2024

41521 YIMENG TENG 12/17/2024

41537 ATHENEL TRAZO 12/17/2024

41522 DAVID XUE 12/17/2024

41540 SHAINA YANG 12/17/2024

41549 ELIZABETH ALMARAZ 01/08/2025

41553 JESSIKA AMATO 01/08/2025

41556 MADELINE CORTEZ 01/08/2025

LICENSE 
NUMBER FIRST NAME LAST NAME ORIGINAL  

ISSUE DATE
41555 DAVID HUPP 01/08/2025

41550 SCOTT JEFFRIES 01/08/2025

41548 EZEKIEL JONES 01/08/2025

41551 MEGAN JOST 01/08/2025

41547 CLAY KINNEY 01/08/2025

41554 MIROSLAVA PETKOVA 01/08/2025

41552 ERINA YAMADA 01/08/2025

41560 COREY FORST 01/14/2025

41558 KALEENA KLIMECK 01/14/2025

41557 GORDON KNOWLES 01/14/2025

41559 JOHN SHANNON 01/14/2025

41565 ANDREW ALEXANDER GREEN 01/17/2025

41569 ARTURO AVILA 01/17/2025

41562 ASHLEY BAE 01/17/2025

41561 GIBSON BASTAR 01/17/2025

41570 JOSHUA BERLINER 01/17/2025

41582 YOUNG BYUN 01/17/2025

41567 DAWSON CLARK 01/17/2025

41573 PAUL DETKE 01/17/2025

41564 CHRISTINA DREXEL 01/17/2025

41598 HANGSONG GE 01/17/2025

41577 SERENA GUO 01/17/2025

41575 KEVIN HOBBS 01/17/2025

41563 JUNGWOOK JANG 01/17/2025

41580 DANIEL KEINERT 01/17/2025

41572 THOMAS KERWIN 01/17/2025

41593 JASON LAROCCA 01/17/2025

41571 HELEN LEE 01/17/2025

41594 JEFFREY LIU 01/17/2025

41592 ANGELICA LUNA 01/17/2025

41574 SERGIO MARQUEZ 01/17/2025

41584 PETER MCBRIDE 01/17/2025

41597 SARMEN MNATSAKANYAN 01/17/2025

41578 JANEL MORGAN 01/17/2025

41585 ADAM OHASHI 01/17/2025

41576 MANON PAQUET 01/17/2025

41588 ERICK PRINS 01/17/2025

41596 TROY RAISANEN 01/17/2025

41599 LUIGI RANDAZZO 01/17/2025

41589 VALERIE SAROYAN 01/17/2025

41581 YUE SHAO 01/17/2025

41591 KASSANDRA SIMON 01/17/2025

41590 JOANNA SOCHA 01/17/2025

41579 JAMES THOMPSON 01/17/2025

41586 MAYA TUVE 01/17/2025

41566 CECILIA VALINO 01/17/2025

41600 GREGORY WEBER 01/17/2025

41587 AMANDA WYNNE 01/17/2025

41595 YUNCHUN YANG 01/17/2025

41583 VIVIAN YU 01/17/2025

41568 JUN-HUA YU 01/17/2025

41601 ANNE BUTTYAN 01/22/2025

41602 SHAHEEN GHAZVINIZADEH 01/22/2025

Continued  from page 12
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LICENSE 
NUMBER FIRST NAME LAST NAME ORIGINAL  

ISSUE DATE
41610 JOANA BERLING 01/23/2025

41607 EDGARDO CADIZ 01/23/2025

41605 YUNXUAN GUO 01/23/2025

41612 ANDREW HARVEY 01/23/2025

41606 CHUC NGUYEN 01/23/2025

41611 HIEU PHUNG 01/23/2025

41608 JAMES SCHMIDT 01/23/2025

41604 PAUL STANBRIDGE 01/23/2025

41603 RACHEL TAN 01/23/2025

41609 QING XIAO 01/23/2025

41621 MICHAEL CONNELL 01/24/2025

41620 LOGAN GOINS 01/24/2025

41619 CELIA JULVE RODRIGUEZ 01/24/2025

41615 TRAVIS KOSS 01/24/2025

41617 SCOTT LINDQUIST 01/24/2025

41616 DANIELA MARTINEZ HERNANDEZ 01/24/2025

41618 ROSS PADLUCK 01/24/2025

41613 KENDRA RAMIREZ 01/24/2025

41614 ANDREW WONG 01/24/2025

41623 MANDHIR CHOPRA 01/27/2025

41622 PATRICK MULDOON 01/27/2025

41624 WILLIAM ROBERTSON 01/28/2025

41625 DANIEL CAZAREZ 01/31/2025

41626 CHRISTINA FU 02/03/2025

41627 AMY NICHOLSON 02/03/2025

41628 SALVADOR OROZCO 02/03/2025

41630 JOHN FRICANO 02/05/2025

41629 TYLER HUTCHERSON 02/05/2025

41639 ALEXANDER BODKIN 02/06/2025

41636 CONRAD BROTZ 02/06/2025

41640 MEAGHAN CAMP 02/06/2025

41644 SHIFAN DENG 02/06/2025

41634 LUIS ESPARZA 02/06/2025

41637 NATHANIEL GANGE 02/06/2025

41641 OSCAR GONZALEZ 02/06/2025

41635 THEODORE LIN 02/06/2025

41631 HECTOR LUGO 02/06/2025

41642 JOHN MARGOLIS 02/06/2025

41643 ARIEL SAADAT 02/06/2025

41638 SIDIAN TU 02/06/2025

41632 ZIHAO YANG 02/06/2025

41633 VLADLEN ZOLNIKOV 02/06/2025

41645 JAMES DONAGHY 02/07/2025

41656 LAUREN BALLARD 02/10/2025

41655 ELI BECKMAN 02/10/2025

41653 ANDREW BLUMM 02/10/2025

41651 LEONARD CAMPOSANO 02/10/2025

41658 GLENN GINTER 02/10/2025

41652 THOMAS KANIPE 02/10/2025

41649 RALITSA KOMBAKIS 02/10/2025

41648 EVANGELINE LOGAN 02/10/2025

41654 JARED LOGUE 02/10/2025

41647 ELLINA POLTAVTSEVA 02/10/2025

LICENSE 
NUMBER FIRST NAME LAST NAME ORIGINAL  

ISSUE DATE
41657 WILLEM SMITH CLARK 02/10/2025

41646 HUAXIA SONG 02/10/2025

41650 ALEX TSENG 02/10/2025

41659 BRENT WIDLER 02/14/2025

41662 JOSEPH DIMATTEO 02/21/2025

41661 RICHARD GRACE 02/21/2025

41669 PETER ISKANDER 02/21/2025

41668 S JAY KUO 02/21/2025

41660 ALLISON LAVERTY 02/21/2025

41663 GARY LIN 02/21/2025

41665 HESBY MEJIA 02/21/2025

41664 CRAIG RESCHKE 02/21/2025

41666 ARTHUR SONG 02/21/2025

41667 HMWE THINN 02/21/2025

41687 AARON BORJA 02/26/2025

41683 EUGENE CHANG 02/26/2025

41672 SERGIO-MIGUEL CUCULIZA 02/26/2025

41682 ALAN DEMARCHE 02/26/2025

41677 NATHAN ERICKSON 02/26/2025

41674 ORLANDO FLORES 02/26/2025

41670 DANIEL FORTHUBER 02/26/2025

41678 MICHAEL FRANCIS 02/26/2025

41673 GAVIN FRASER 02/26/2025

41688 JONATHAN HALL 02/26/2025

41684 YUE HAN 02/26/2025

41681 WEI-CHEN HUNG 02/26/2025

41671 ADRIENNE JOHNSON 02/26/2025

41680 KATHLEEN PENN 02/26/2025

41679 TYLER STARK 02/26/2025

41676 MAHZAD TALAEI 02/26/2025

41675 BRADLEY TYLER 02/26/2025

41686 MENG YE 02/26/2025

41685 JOHN ZOGG 02/26/2025

41689 TRENTON JEWETT 02/27/2025

Continued  from page 13



California Architects Board NEWSLETTER  Spring 2025

15

BACK TO TOC

PDE_25-113

Executive Officer: Laura Zuniga

Board Members:

Ronald A. Jones, Board President

Robert C. Pearman, Jr., Board Vice President

Victoria Brash, Board Secretary

Tian Feng, Architect Member

Malcolm “Brett” Gladstone, Public Member

Mitra Kanaani, Architect Member

Leonard Manoukian, Public Member

Nilza Serrano, Public Member

Fuad Sweiss, Public Member

Charles L. Ward, III, Architect Member
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